

Freedom of Information Request

Ref: 21-118

10 March 2021

By Email

Dear Sir/Madam

Thank you for your request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. The Trust's response is as follows:

- We can confirm that we hold some the information you are requesting

1. Children and Young People's Physiotherapy services

Could you please provide the information below in two categories please:

a) young people up to 18

	Total News	Total within 13weeks	Average Ref to App Weeks
1) Physiotherapy			
2019/2020 Q1	298	221	8
2019/2020 Q2	363	237	9
2019/2020 Q3	344	313	5
2019/2020 Q4	311	279	6
2020/2021 Q1	267	215	7
2020/2021 Q2	229	220	3
2020/2021 Q3	295	285	4

b) Young people 19-25

	Total News	Total within 13weeks	Average Ref to App Weeks
1) Physiotherapy			
2019/2020 Q1	250	234	3
2019/2020 Q2	198	181	4
2019/2020 Q3	270	250	4
2019/2020 Q4	242	226	4
2020/2021 Q1	155	123	5
2020/2021 Q2	189	179	3
2020/2021 Q3	184	177	3

2. Children & Young People's OT services

could you please provide the information below in two categories please :

a) young people up to 18

	Total News	Total within 13weeks	Average Ref to App Weeks
2) OT			
2019/2020 Q1	7	7	2
2019/2020 Q2	10	10	4
2019/2020 Q3	17	15	5
2019/2020 Q4	16	16	4
2020/2021 Q1	15	14	4
2020/2021 Q3	14	14	2

b) young people 19-25

	Total News	Total within 13weeks	Average Ref to App Weeks
2) OT			
2019/2020 Q1	2	1	14
2019/2020 Q2	4	4	10
2019/2020 Q3	2	2	10
2019/2020 Q4	3	2	10
2020/2021 Q1	4	4	3
2020/2021 Q3	1	1	5

3. Children's and Young People's Speech and Language Therapy

Could you please provide the information below in two categories please :

a) young people up to 18

	Total News	Total within 13weeks	Average Ref to App Weeks
3) SLT			
2019/2020 Q1	9	9	3
2019/2020 Q2	9	6	8
2019/2020 Q3	2	2	3
2019/2020 Q4	12	11	5
2020/2021 Q1	3	3	4
2020/2021 Q2	10	6	12
2020/2021 Q3	9	8	7

b) young people 19-25

	Total News	Total within 13weeks	Average Ref to App Weeks
3) SLT			
2019/2020 Q1	8	7	7
2019/2020 Q2	12	11	5
2019/2020 Q3	5	5	4
2019/2020 Q4	7	7	3
2020/2021 Q1	2	2	3
2020/2021 Q2	3	3	4
2020/2021 Q3	3	3	4

4. Wheelchair services for children <18 and 18-25??

Could you please provide the information below in two categories please

a) young people upto 18

b) young people 19-25

Year & quarter Months Total Number of CYP referrals to wheelchair services Number of CYP in column 3 with provision within 13 weeks of referral. Average number of weeks from referral to provision for CYP referrals in column 3.

2019/20 Q1 Apr-Jun

2019/20

Q2 July-Sep

2019/20

Q3 Oct - Dec

2019/20 Q4 Jan-March

2020/21 Q1 April – Jun

2020/21 Q2 July – Sep

2020/21 Q3 Oct – Dec

The Trust does not provide its own wheelchair service. The Wheelchair service centre is - Jupiter Rd, Patchway, Bristol BS34 5BW.

5. Mental Health Services for Children and Young People

Could you please provide the information below in two categories please :

a) young people up to 18

b) young people 19-25

Year & quarter Months Number of Referrals to Mental Health Services for Children and Young People Number of referrals in column 2 that received an assessment within 6 weeks of referral Number of referrals in in column 2 that receive a second appointment 6 weeks from assessment date to treatment

2019/20 Q1 April, May, June

2019/20 Q2 July, Aug, Sep

2019/20 Q3 Oct, Nov, Dec

2019/20 Q4 Jan, Feb, Mar

2020/21 Q1 April, May, Jun

2020/21 Q2 July, Aug, Sep

2020/21 Q3 Oct, Nov, Dec

The Trust does not hold information about this. Child and Adolescent Mental Health Services (CAMHS) are not provided by University Hospitals Bristol NHS Foundation Trust.

Please contact Avon and Wiltshire Mental Health Partnership: <http://www.awp.nhs.uk/>

6. Assessment for Autism Waiting time

Could you please provide the information below in two categories please

a) young people up to 18

b) young people 19-25

Year & quarter Months Number of referrals received for ASD assessments during this quarter Average length of waiting times from referrals to first appointment for those referrals in column 3. Average length of time between first appointment and assessment for those referrals in column 3.

2019/20 Q1 April - Jun

2019/20 Q2 July - Sep

2019/20 Q3 Oct -Dec

2019/20 Q4 Jan-March

2020/21 Q1 April – Jun

2020/21 Q2 July – Sep

2020/21 Q3 Oct – Dec

The Trust does not provide this service for adults or children

This concludes our response. We trust that you find this helpful, but please do not hesitate to contact us directly if we can be of any further assistance.

If, after that, you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to ask for an internal review. Internal review requests should be submitted within two months of the date of receipt of the response to your original letter and should be addressed to:

Director of Corporate Governance
University Hospitals Bristol and Weston NHS Foundation Trust
Trust Headquarters

Marlborough Street
Bristol
BS1 3NU

Please remember to quote the reference number above in any future communications.

If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF

Publication

Please note that this letter and the information included/attached will be published on our website as part of the Trust's Freedom of Information Publication Log. This is because information disclosed in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act is disclosed to the public, not just to the individual making the request. We will remove any personal information (such as your name, email and so on) from any information we make public to protect your personal information.

To view the Freedom of Information Act in full please click [here](#).

Yours sincerely

Freedom of Information Team
University Hospitals Bristol and Weston NHS Foundation Trust